
 

Florists  

Planet Flowers 0131 539 7781 www.planetflowers.co.uk 

Narcissus 0131 478 7447 http://www.narcissusflowers.co.uk/ 

If Planet or Narcissus are not your florist, guidelines are to be adhered to  
 

Theming  

Carnival Chaos Event Production 0131 554 4422 www.carnivalchaos.com 

 

Marquees 

Arc Marquees 01786 880 578 http://arcmarquees.com/ 

Field & Lawn 01506 857938 http://www.fieldandlawn.com/ 

 

Photographers   

Ashley Coombes 07887 676 002 www.epicscotland.com 

Duke Studios 0131 555 0737 www.dukestudios.co.uk 

Bluesky Photography 0131 447 1100 www.blueskyphotography.co.uk 

Jen Owens Images 07984629441 www.jenowensimages.com  

Nadin Dunnigan  0131 608 0070 www.nadindunnigan-photography.co.uk   

Ryan White Wedding Photography 0131 218 1658  www.ryanwhitephotography.co.uk         

Elemental Photography 0131 466 9159 www.elementalweddings.co.uk  

Andi Watson 07590 195 310 www.weddingphotographersglasgow.com       

Claire Juliet Paton 07702 078 189 www.clairejulietpaton.co.uk             

Philip Stanley Dickson 07528 622 275 www.psdphotography.co.uk                 

Rankine Photography 0131 331 1441 www.rankinephotography.com 

 

Coaches  

City Circle 0131 333 2700 www.citycircleuk.com 

tel:01786880578
http://www.epicscotland.com/
http://www.blueskyphotography.co.uk/
http://www.jenowensimages.com/
http://www.psdphotography.co.uk/


 

 

Videographers  

Butterfly Films 0792 154 2982 www.butterflyweddingfilms.com 

Cherry Tree Films 0131 445 1000 www.cherrytree-films.com 

Erin Rose 07735 621 570 www.erinrosefilms.com 

Solar Weddings 07809 232 188 info@solarweddings.co.uk 

White Balloon Films 07919092785 www.whiteballoonfilms.co.uk 

 

Wedding Cakes  

Heathers Cakes 0131 468 0864 www.heatherscakes.co.uk 

Ivory Tower Cakes 0131 332 8252 www.ivorytowercakes.com 

Mimi’s Bakehouse 0131 555 5908 www.mimisbakehouse.com 

Save the Date Collective 0131 629 1618 www.savethedatecollective.co.uk 

Sugar Daddy’s 0131 629 6789 www.sugardaddysedinburgh.com/ 

Stella Pumpkin 077 897 94022 https://www.stellapumpkin.com/ 

Suzanne Esper 07758231402 https://www.suzanneespercakes.com/ 

 

Cheese Cake Suppliers  

Clarks Speciality Foods 0844 335 6908 sales@clarksfoods.co.uk 

I J Mellis 0131 447 8889 www.mellischeese.co.uk 

 

Harpists 

Margaret Knight 01733 569 589 www.sallenent.co.uk 

Mio Shapley 07826844298 www.mioshapley.com 

Sarah MacNeil 07940 887 767 www.sarahmacneil.com 

Sophie Askew 07967 687 106 sophieaskew@btinternet.com 

 

http://www.butterflyweddingfilms.com/
mailto:sales@clarksfoods.co.uk
http://www.mellischeese.co.uk/
http://www.sallenent.co.uk/
mailto:sophieaskew@btinternet.com


 

Pianist/Organists 

Andy Lucas 0845 226 0494 info@hireaband.co.uk 

Lily D 07763 962 801 www.pianoorganmusic.com 

Marissa 07957 670 559 mareesamusic@gmail.com 

Richard Bailey 07738 150107 richardbaileypiano@gmail.com 

Tom Finlay 0131 225 6505 tomfinlay@hotmail.com  

 

String Band 

Allestri String Quartet 07980 091 898 carolinewmarshall@virginmedia.com  

Cairn String Quartet 07968 783 440 info@cairnstringquartet.com  

Capella String Quartet 07760 731 233 bookings@capellastringquartet.com  

Erskine String Quartet contact@erskinequartet.com  

 

Piper 

Reel Time Events 0131 346 8393 www.reel-time.co.uk  

The Pickled Piper 07831 426 757 www.thepickledpiper.co.uk 

 

Accessories/Beautification 

Rachel Scott Accessories 0131 556 7325 www.rachelscottaccessories.co.uk/ 

Eve Learmonth 07715 289306 www.evelearmonth.com 

 

Miscellaneous  

BrendyBop Face Painting 07831 108 889 or 0131 333 4574 

Fantoosh Art Face Painting 07775 861 075 www.fantooshart.co.uk   

Learn 2 Wedding Dance 0131 666 0301 www.learn2weddingdance.co.uk 

 

 

mailto:mareesamusic@gmail.com
mailto:tomfinlay@hotmail.com
mailto:info@cairnstringquartet.com
mailto:bookings@capellastringquartet.com
mailto:contact@erskinequartet.com
http://www.reel-time.co.uk/
http://www.fantooshart.co.uk/
http://www.learn2weddingdance.co.uk/


 

Photo Booth 

Blushbooth 0131 220 1493 www.blushphotobooth.co.uk 

Look Look Photo Booth 07792 236 549 www.looklook.co.uk 

Snapsbooth 07787 240 317 www.snapsbooth.co.uk 

 

Make Up Artist 

Katie Fine, 07817150763 finekatie@hotmail.com 

 

Humanist Celebrant 

Duncan Robertson 07918 034 017 enquiries@humanistassociationscotland.com  

Graham Duff graham@hfofs.co.uk www.hfofs.co.uk/graham-duff/ 

Jackie Grant 07947 684 178 jackie.grant@humanism-scotland.org.uk  

 

Church and/or Minister 

Broughton St Mary’s Church, Lindsey Rowlands 0131 556 4252 minister@bstmchurch.org.uk  

 

Interfaith Minister 

Natasha Hood 07825 603 998 www.enthos.org.uk  

 

Registrar 

Lothian Chambers 0131 529 2600 59-63 George IV Bridge, Edinburgh, EH1 1RN 0131 529 2600 

 

Stationery 

2Flux 07837 746026 www.2flux.com 

Planet Flowers 0131 539 7781 www.planetflowers.co.uk 

 

 

http://www.blushphotobooth.co.uk/
http://www.snapsbooth.co.uk/
mailto:finekatie@hotmail.com
mailto:enquiries@humanistassociationscotland.com
mailto:graham@hfofs.co.uk
mailto:jackie.grant@humanism-scotland.org.uk
mailto:minister@bstmchurch.org.uk
http://www.enthos.org.uk/


 

Toastmaster 

Richard Morris 07581 425 752 richard.morris@edinburghcollege.ac.uk 

 

 

Transport 

Vintage Taxi Edinburgh 0787 100 3880 onefareday@gmail.com 

 

Evening Entertainment 

Banana Row Music 0131 557 2088 www.bananarow.com 

Corra 0131 466 6561 www.corramusic.co.uk 

Reel Time 0131 346 8393 www.reel-time.co.uk 

Whisky Kiss 07780 583 100 www.whiskykiss.com 

The Honey Moons 0131 467 2539 www.honeymoons-band.uk 

Soul Kings 07403 314 542 www.thesoulkings.com 

Echo State via Elite Bands 0800 772 3383 www.elitebands.co.uk 

Franco 0131 718 6069 www.musicforscotland.co.uk/acts/franco 

The Invitations 0790 357 4451 www.invitationsband.com/ 

mailto:richard.morris@edinburghcollege.ac.uk

